## 501842333 03/06/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ido Benzion	03/01/2012
Efraim Zeidner	03/01/2012
Leo Corry	03/01/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinidat Ltd.	
Street Address:	11 Hamenofim Street	
City:	Herzliya	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	46725	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11403032

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)683-4707

 Phone:
 7038385568

 Email:
 mail@i-p.co.il

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Reches Patents

Address Line 1: 211 North Union Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8279-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN RECHES

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=8279-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=8279-US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027809 FRAME: 0442 OP \$40,00 11403032

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Benzion Ido residing at 4/9 Hadekel Street, Ness Ziona 74084, Israel; Zeidner Efraim residing at 10/1523 David Elazar Street, Haifa 35081, Israel; Corry Leo residing at 31 Raziel Street, Ramat Gan 52244, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Infinidat Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at 11 Hamenofim Street, Herzliya 46725, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 13/403,032 having a filing date of February 23, 2012.

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof;

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Benzion Ido	Einat Amosi
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WIPNESS:
<u> </u>	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
1/3/2012	Hamenofin 9, Ackerstein Tower A FL. 4 Hertzelia Pituach, israel
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Zeidner Efraim	Finat Amosi
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
0/3"5/4	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
1/3/2012	Hamenofin a Ackerstein Tower A FL. 4 Hertzelia Pituach israel

1

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Corry Leo	<u>Einat Amosi</u>
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WIFNESS:
.,1716	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
01/03/2012	Hamenofin a Ackerstein Tower  FL 4 Hortzelia Dituach israel

2